
         FY 2001 ROSS Resident Service Delivery Models Grantees

State Organization Name Dollars Awarded Funding 
Category

Alaska Kodiak Island Housing Authority $250,000 Family

State Total: $250,000

Arizona City of Glendale Housing Authority $250,000 Family
City of Phoenix Housing Department $500,000 Family
Housing Authority of the City of Eloy $126,535 Family

State Total: $876,535

California City of Sacramento Housing Authority $390,000 Elderly
Housing Authority of the City of Calexico $250,000 Family
Housing Authority of the City of Los Angeles $500,000 Family
Housing Authority of the City of Oxnard $250,000 Family
Housing Authority of the County of Kern $250,000 Family
Housing Authority of the County of San Mateo $250,000 Family
San Bernardino County Housing Authority $500,000 Family
San Diego Housing Commission $500,000 Family

State Total: $2,890,000

Colorado Housing Authority of the City & County of Denver $500,000 Family

State Total: $500,000

Connecticut Housing Authority of the City of Bridgeport $500,000 Family
Housing Authority of the City of Hartford $500,000 Family
Housing Authority of the City of Stamford $134,238 Family
Meriden Housing Authority $250,000 Family
West Hartford Housing Authority $100,000 Elderly

State Total: $1,484,238

Florida Children's Case Management Organization, Inc. $100,000 Family
Gainesville Housing Authority $100,000 Elderly
Key West Housing Authority $250,000 Family
Tampa Housing Authority $300,000 Elderly

State Total: $750,000

Georgia Housing Authority of the City Lawrenceville $100,000 Elderly
Housing Authority of the City of Douglas $250,000 Family

State Total: $350,000



         FY 2001 ROSS Resident Service Delivery Models Grantees

State Organization Name Dollars Awarded Funding 
Category

Guam Guam Housing and Urban Renewal Authority $250,000 Family

State Total: $250,000

Idaho Nez Perce Tribal Housing Authority $250,000 Family

State Total: $250,000

Illinois  Chicago Housing Authority $100,000 Family
Housing Authority of the City of Danville $100,000 Elderly
Housing Authority of the County of Cook $500,000 Family
Springfield Housing Authority $250,000 Family

State Total: $950,000

Indiana Housing Authority of the City of Angola $100,000 Family
Housing Authority of the City of Vincennes $200,000 Elderly
Indianapolis Housing Agency $500,000 Family

State Total: $800,000

Kansas Kansas City, KS Housing Authority $245,970 Family
Lawrence Housing Authority $250,000 Family
Topeka Housing Authority $249,900 Family

State Total: $745,870

Kentucky Bowling Green Housing Authority $250,000 Family
Housing Authority of Fulton $250,000 Family
Housing Authority of Henderson $200,000 Elderly
Housing Authority of Lebanon $250,000 Family
Owensboro Housing Authority $100,000 Elderly

State Total: $1,050,000

Louisiana CJ Peete Resident Council $100,000 Family
Iberville Resident Council $100,000 Family
Imperial Drive Resident Council $100,000 Family
Lafittle Resident Council $100,000 Family
Monroe Housing Authority $156,000 Elderly

State Total: $556,000

Maine Housing Authority of the City of Brewer $173,791 Family

State Total: $173,791



         FY 2001 ROSS Resident Service Delivery Models Grantees

State Organization Name Dollars Awarded Funding 
Category

Maryland Annapolis Housing Authority $200,000 Elderly
Housing Authority for Prince George's County $200,000 Elderly
Housing Authority of the City of Frederick $250,000 Family

State Total: $650,000

Massachusetts Cambridge Housing Authority $500,000 Family
Lowell Housing Authority $300,000 Elderly
Lynn Housing Authority & Neighborhood Development $250,000 Family

State Total: $1,050,000

Michigan Grand Rapids Housing Commission $200,000 Elderly

State Total: $200,000

Missouri Housing Authority of the City of Columbia $199,735 Elderly
Housing Authority of the City of Mexico $250,000 Family
Marshall Housing Authority $200,000 Elderly
St. Louis County Housing Authority $250,000 Family
St. Louis Housing Authority $500,000 Family

State Total: $1,399,735

Nebraska City of Kearney Housing Authority $100,000 Elderly
Omaha Housing Authority $500,000 Family

State Total: $600,000

Nevada City of Las Vegas Housing Authority $500,000 Family
Housing Authority of the City of Reno $250,000 Family

State Total: $750,000

New Hampshire Dover Housing Authority $200,000 Family
Keene Housing Authority $43,000 Family

State Total: $243,000

New Jersey Atlantic City Housing Authority $200,000 Elderly
Englewood Housing Authority $100,000 Elderly
Highland Park Housing Authority $100,000 Elderly
Millville Housing Authority $200,000 Elderly
St. James Community Development Corporation $100,000 Family

State Total: $700,000



         FY 2001 ROSS Resident Service Delivery Models Grantees

State Organization Name Dollars Awarded Funding 
Category

New Mexico Neighborhood Housing Services of Santa Fe, Inc. $300,000 Family

State Total: $300,000

New York Binghamton Housing Authority $250,000 Family
Buffalo Municipal Housing Authority $500,000 Family
Geneva Housing Authority $250,000 Family
Newark Housing Authority $99,309 Elderly
Niagara Falls Housing Authority $249,940 Family
Rochester Housing Authority $500,000 Family
Schenectady Municipal Housing Authority $250,000 Family
Village of Great Neck Housing Authority $100,000 Elderly
YWCA of Binghampton and Bloome County $100,000 Elderly

State Total: $2,299,249

North Carolina Housing Authority of the City of Wilmington $250,000 Family
Rocky Mount Housing Authority $250,000 Family

State Total: $500,000

Ohio Dayton Metropolitan Housing Authority $500,000 Family
Lorain Metropolitan Housing Authority $200,000 Elderly
Lucas Metropolitan Housing Authority $500,000 Family
Stark Metropolitan Housing Authority $500,000 Family

State Total: $1,700,000

Oklahoma Cherokee Nation $500,000 Family
Housing Authority of the Chactaw  Nation $500,000 Family
Housing Authority of the City of Lawton $200,000 Family
Housing Authority of the City of Shawnee, OK $100,000 Elderly
Oklahoma City Housing Authority $500,000 Family

State Total: $1,800,000



         FY 2001 ROSS Resident Service Delivery Models Grantees

State Organization Name Dollars Awarded Funding 
Category

Oregon Housing Authority of Clackamas County $250,000 Family
Housing Authority Of Portland $499,806 Family
Housing Authority of the City of Salem $250,000 Family

State Total: $999,806

Pennsylvania Allegheny County Housing Authority $300,000 Elderly
Hazleton Housing Authority $100,000 Elderly
Housing Authority City of Pittsburgh $300,000 Elderly
York City Housing Authority $250,000 Family

State Total: $950,000

Rhode Island Housing Authority of the City of Pawtucket $150,000 Family

State Total: $150,000

Tennessee Memphis Housing Authority $466,391 Family
Shelbyville Housing Authority $150,000 Family

State Total: $616,391

Texas Fort Worth Housing Authority $290,000 Family
Housing Authority of Houston $500,000 Family
Housing Authority of the City of Austin $486,659 Family
Housing Authority of the City of El-Paso $500,000 Family
San Antonio Housing Authority $500,000 Family
Temple Housing Authority $250,000 Family

State Total: $2,526,659

Vermont Rutland Housing Authority $100,000 Elderly

State Total: $100,000

Virginia Alexandria Redevelopment & Housing Authority $100,000 Elderly
City of Roanoke Redevelopment & Housing Authority $500,000 Family
Fairfax County Redevelopment and Housing Authority $199,624 Elderly
Marion Redevelopment & Housing Authority $200,000 Elderly
Portsmouth Redevelopment & Housing Authority $499,718 Family
Waynesboro Redevelopment & Housing Authority $100,000 Elderly

State Total: $1,599,342



         FY 2001 ROSS Resident Service Delivery Models Grantees

State Organization Name Dollars Awarded Funding 
Category

Washington Asotin County Housing Authority $250,000 Family
Auburn Resident Council $100,000 Family
Housing Authority of Sedro Woolley $100,000 Elderly
King County Housing Authority $500,000 Family
Kitsap County Consolidated Housing Authority $250,000 Family
Neighborhood House $100,000 Elderly
Tacoma Housing Authority $500,000 Family
Vancouver Housing Authority $249,526 Family

State Total: $2,049,526

West Virginia Housing Authority of the City of Moundsville $100,000 Elderly

State Total: $100,000

Wisconsin Lac Courte Oreilles Indian Housing Authority $250,000 Family
Milwaukee Housing Authority $500,000 Family
S.E.T. Ministry Inc. $300,000 Family

State Total: $1,050,000

Total: $34,210,142


